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CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item D
November 23,2009

SUBJECT: Approval of the Final Balancing Change Order and Final Payment to Anglin Civil Constructors,
Ltd. for the Eleven Mile/Meadowbrook Road Intersection Widening and Signal Improvements in the
amount of $27,945.82. A

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division .Bi
.....

CITY MANAGER APPROVAW

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project, Stantec Consulting Michigan, Inc., administered the
construction contract for the Eleven Mile/Meadowbrook Road Intersection Widening and Signal
Improvements. Stantec has executed and submitted the attached documents verifying the final
contract payment amount that is due to the construction contractor, Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd.
of Novi, MI (Stantec's Final Pay Estimate NO.3 and Balancing Change Order No.3, attached).

The intersection work performed by the contractor was in substantial compliance with the plans
and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $27,945.82 is appropriate. In addition, the
City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form. The
original contract was approved at the July 28, 2008 City Council meeting in the amount of
$290,243.65.

There were three change orders associated with the project. The first change order was for a net
decrease in contract price ($369.66) for a credit on one storm manhole no longer necessary due to
some revised grading. The second change order occurred in December of 2008, for a change in
location of an existing curb and gutter catch basin as well as a change in pipe type from corrugated
metal to concrete. Change Order NO.2 resulted in an increase of $2,847.12 to the contract price.
Change Order NO.3 is attached as a Balancing Change Order which also has a net decrease of
$21,837.98 in contract price. The total work performed and with approved change orders on this
project result in a final contract price of $268,405.67, or nearly $22,000 under the awarded amount.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the Final Balancing Change Order and Final Payment to Anglin
Civil Constructors, Ltd. for the Eleven Mile/Meadowbrook Road Intersection Widening and Signal
Improvements in the amount of $27,945.82.
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COUN,HLORS AT LAW

November 2, 2009

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Re: Eleven MilelMeadowbroolt Road Intersection Widening
Anglin Civil Contractors, Ltd. - Closillg Docl/mellts
Our File No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the Eleven
Mile and Meadowbrook Road Intersection Widening Project:

• Final Pay Estimate No.3
• Engineer's Certificate
• Change Order No.3
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent ofSurety
• Walvers of Lien
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

Subject to approval of the Final Pay Estimate No.3 by the City's Public Services
Director, the closing documents appear to be in order.

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

§1~/hj(J ___
EL~ZETH M. KUDLA

EMK
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director
Rob Hayes, DPS Director



Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
November 2, 2009
Page 2

Brian Coburn, Senior Civil Engineer
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
George Tsakoff, Stantec
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

C:lNrPortbl\lmnnuge\BKUDLAI1326270_I.DOC



Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.
3959 Research Park Drive
Ann Arbor M148108-2216
Tel: (734) 761-1010
Fax: (734) 761-1200

Stantec

October 28, 2009
File: 2075108700

City of Novi
Department of Public Services
26300 Delwal Drive
Novi Mi 48375-1202

Attention:

Dear Mr. Staup:

Reference:

Mr. Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer

Eleven Mile Road and Meadowbrook Road Intersection Widening
Change Order No.3 and Engineer's Certificate No.3 (Final)

Enclosed, please find Change Order No.3 for this project. This change order is being recommended to
balance all work items on this project from the original bid quantities and cost to the final field measured
quantities and cost. This change order has already been signed by the Contractor and Stantec, therefore if
the City is in agreement, please fUlly execute this document and return copies to both parties.

In addition, please find the Final Engineer's Certificate NO.3 on this project for Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd.
in the amount of $27,945.82 (Twenty Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty Five and 82/100 Dollars). This
amount includes payment for any final work items completed by the Contractor and a release of all funds in
the Retained Funds Account. Also if applicabie from the City's General Conditions, a separate check should
be issued to Anglin for any accrued interest in the retained funds account.

Also please note that in recommending final payment to the Contractor for this project, Stantec has received
the following administrative documents:

• Consent of Surety to Final Payment by the Bonding Company

• Updated Maintenance Bond from the Bonding Company

• Sworn Statement of the Contractor

• Unconditional Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors and Suppliers

• AlA Document G702 for Application of Final Payment by the Contractor



Stantec:

October 28, 2009
Mr. Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer
Page 2 of 2

Reference: Eleven Mile Road and Meadowbrook Road Intersection Widening
Change Order No.3 and Engineer's Certificate No.3 (Final)

Please send one (1) copy of the engineer's certificate with payment to the Contractor, Anglin Civil
Constructors, Ltd. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

STANTEC CONSULTING MICHIGAN INC.

&i~
Project Manager
Tel: (734) 214-1887
Fax: (734) 761-1200
george.tsakoff@stantec.com

Attachment: CO #3 and EC #3
Supporting Documentation

c. Brian Coburn, City of Novi (via e-mail only)
Beth Kudla, City Attorney (via e-mail only)

v:\2075\activeI20751 08700Ironstruclion\correspondencelec_col1eChayes_ec #2_20090330.doc



3No:-----
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERStantec

3959 Research Park Drive
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108·2219
734·761·1010
734-761-1200 (Fax)

To: Anglin Civil Contractors Date: September 25, 2009 Project No: 2075108700

Contract: Eleven Mile and Meadowbrook Rds Owner: City of Novi

Intersection Improvements Location: Meadowbrook and Eleven Mile Road

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans & specifications:

Item Description of Changes ~ Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in

No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, Etc. Contract Price Contract Price
1 Reconcile Contract amount based on final field measured quantities $ 24,315.44

Change in Contract Price Due to this Change Order:
Total Decrease $ 24,315.44
Total Increase $ -
Net Decrease Contract Price $ (24,315.44)

Original Contract Price $ 290,243.65

Total Net Change by Previous Change Order No 1 and 2 $ 2,477.46

Total Amount of Contract Prior to this Change Order $ 292,721.11

Net Addition or Deduction this Change Order No.3 $ (24,315.44)

Net Amount of Contract to Date $ 268,405.67·

Contract completion time is increased by 3 calendar days as a result of this change order.

This document shall become an a endment to the contract and all provisions of the co~tract will a~PI.yy7h ret

Recommended by: • Approved By: ( <-;;"------~
I ovi

C.O. No. __---:3=--__

V:\2075\active\20751 08700\construction\correspondence\EC_CO\Change Order_3.xls 9/25/2009



CHANGE ORDER NO.3
(SUPPLEMENT)•··Stante<

Oal..: $Ilfllemb", 25. 2009 ProJllCl: 11 Mil" '" Mcaoowbrook Road lnW$PC!ion Im,<»'ovemenls
Owner: Cllyol Novl Pro]a..t No.: 2075108700
C,mlraolor: Anglin Civil Com.:lrvclers, Inc. Porfod Ending: August 31, 2009

ESTIMATEo FROM CQNTI!ACTPROI'(lSAL FIELD MEASURED DURING CON51UCTIOO PRICE
WORK ITEM OE$CRIPnON RECONCILEAllO

Uom
,

No. n"molWotlc Quanlly !Jnll UnllPrlce T01&1 PrieD Qllanlly Unit Unit Price Tolel Prloo

, MoblUzalion ($% MM,) , LS $ 14,055.00 , 14.05$,0(} , LS $ 14,056,00 , 14.056.00 ,
, Utility Coordloallon and E",loralion , LS , 2.800.00 , 2,800,W , LS $ 2,1100,00 , ~.600,OO •, Sill Fooco '" m $ .." $ 1,{lfI(I.OO " '"

, ,.. , :lOUO , (1,47SAO), Troo PHllccHon'Fenc.. "" m , 4A8 , 6SG.00 '" '"
, 4.48 , acMO , (69.00), E,oslon Controllolo! Plilef , '" $ 168.00 , 336.00 ,

'" $ 10MO , , 1336,(0), RemoVll CotlC(Ola Sid<lWatk "" ,YO , 13.44 , 2.284.60 ", ,YO , 13.44 , 2.7SS.$5 , 480,75

, :m:'~~I~~~:~lm SllUCltlllIS, S9WIl'S ,
"

, $4MO , 840.00 ,
" $ 840.00 $ lW~.0~ ,

• ROOl~V~ 8HUIt1JrlOlIS Slicel PavOOlolll " "0 , 16.80 , 1,260,00 " ""
, 16,60 , 1,~ilO.()~ ,

,
Rom~va Cone'alo Cwb and Gullal '". m , !3.44 $ 6.451.20 ." m , 13,44 , 5.994.2' , ('SS.OOI

'" Mill Bltumlnous Bull Joinl " "0 $ !7.92 $ 1,344,00 " "" , 17,92 S 1.'15.68 , 7ua

" Ramovo and Rascl Sign ,
"

, 224.00 $ 572.00 ,
'" $ 224.00 $ 672,00 ,

" Slolm Sewnr. CMP (12 Ga.) (24·iocl1) " LF; , 134,4(l , !,612,80 " '"
, 134.40 $ 1,612.60 ,

" Po~o'alcd Wlapped Undc'draln (6·h\(:l1j '50 "0 , 11.20 , 6.160.00 sas '"
, 11.20 $ 6.691,20 $ (~6e.00)

" RCP. C·76, Cl V. Open,ClI1 (ll~·lnch) " '" $ 134AO • 10,()IlMO '" ,Fe , 134.40 $ a.o64.00 $ IS.OIMO)

" 4' rna. Col<::!l 8asln ,
'"

, 1.344.00 • 1,344,00 , '" , 1.344,00 $ 1.34'.0~
,

" 4' Dla. Siorm Manhole ,
" $ 1.120.00 , 2,NO,00 ,

'"
, 1,120.00 , 1.121\,00 , (1.120,QO)

" Mac1lina Gradil1l/ (Moillfwclj , "
, 3,920.00 , 3,920.00 , "

, 3.920.00 , 3,920,00 ,
" Subg'ado Un<kl,culling, 21 AA " ,YO , "-50 , 1,34<1,00 • '" ,

"'"
, , (1,34,.00)

" Rolocale EJdsllll!'J Hyd'anl Assombly ,
"

, 7,MO.00 , 7.280,01) , " , 7,2aO.OO , 7.200.00 ,
'"

21M Umastono Awegalo Base il2·lnch,

'" '" $ t6.S0 , 5,IIllO.oo ~, '" $ lMO $ 5.7'5,60 $ \134AOj

""" 81oc!1 RetainIng Wall 1,050 '" , 22.40 $ 23.520.00 1.110 'H , 22.40 $ 24.694,00 , 1.344.00

" Conel0lo Cwb anti GullOI' (MDOT F·4) ''''' m $ 16.80 , 8,400.00 '" '"
, 16.80 $ ~.(;la.4o , 21MO

" COllClclo SlWwalk (.,Inch, CIP) 2,700 '" , ,.'" , 15.120.00 ~.sm '"
, 5,GO $ 1'.\12,00 , (1,008,00)

" AdjuSl SlrOOUIC COVOl' , '" • 260.00 , 560.00 ,
"

, 280.00 $ 5SO,CO ,
" HMA LllI'ming Course, MOOT 1500l " "<ON $ 105.28 , 8,31MO '" "<ON , 105,26 $ 4.018.54 , (2.200,2\1)

" HMA Wea'lng CooISO, MOOT 1500T " "<ON $ 12$,20 , ',9211.CO .. "<ON , 123.20 $ 5,62T.ra , 009,78

" RS·8 Lam! U~C Conllol S"'l)O , '" , 224.00 , 89s,oO • " • 224.00 $ 800,00 ,
" WS'S Now Slgnal Allaad Sign • '"

, 224.00 $ """"
,

'"
, 224.00 $ 896,00 ,

'" 03-2 Advance SI,<;O\ Name Sign • '" , 224.00 , 896.00 • "
, 224.00 $ 596.00 ,

'" "SklllWaIk Entia Ahaad' S''W' ,
'"

, 224.00 , 224,00 ,
'"

, 224,00 S :!a'.co ,
" Wa;,iem:~I~~;,·,ng, ", rne. ", '''' '" • 2.24 , 208.80 " ,Fe , 2.24 $ 123.20 $ (146.00)

" y~~:c~~~:;'I9, ". mo, Double

"" 'H , 2.24 • 604.80 '" leT , 2.2. $ 613.78 • 6,001

"
Pavemenl Modling, !le,moPlaslic, Slop 120 '" , 12,04 • 1,44'.80 " '"

, 12,04 $ 1J43-a0 , (:lOuIO)
Bar 24·inch

"
Pavement Martlm9, lhermoPlaslic,

'''' ,n , 504' , 2.7M.80 '" ,n , SA4 $ 5,0~a,9S , 2.$\•.16
ClOS5waik 6·1ncl1

" A~:.m;~~:rK 9, 011
Cold Plas! , '" , '" $ 134AO , 134.40 ,

" • 134.40 , 13~,40 ,
"

~~I~'.!'i~ M~ol<Jng, {My Cold PlneHe, ,
"

, 900,00 , 000.00 , '" , 900.00 , 900.00 ,

" R~v~:T:~a~:. <My
, a5lw. ,

"
, 224.00 • 224.00 ,

'"
, 224,00 5 2~4.00 ,

" Resl0'S1",," ,
"

, 4,480,(l{\ , 4.4S0,OO , l$ , '.480.00 $ 4.'00.00 ,
" lua Wal(l1ing and Malnlenanre , LS $ 2.WO.OO • 2.800.00 ,

"
, VlOO.OO , 2.$00.00 ,

" TlaWe MainlCllsnce ,
"

, 5,600.00 • 5,600.00 , l$ , 5.600.00 , 6,000,00 ,
Trallle Signal , , ,

" Span Wi'... B~x ,
'" $ 1,'83,00 , 1,463.00 ,

" $ 1.483.00 , 1,4113,00 ,
" lS, One Way Span Wi,~ Mid. (lED) • "

, 900.00 $ 7.200,00 • '" $ 000.00 , 7.200.00 ,
"

TS. Ono Way Span Wi'cMld.. Foul • "
, 1.130.00 , 4,520.00 ,

" • 1.130.0(l S 4.520.00 ,
SC<:llcm (lEO).. TS, Pedm;lrlan, Two Way BracK.1 Arm ,

"
, 1.645,00 , 6,$llO,OO • "

, 1,645,00 , M60,QO ,
Mid. (lEO) Counldown

" PushbullOO and $lgn, Modilled • '"
, 452.00 , 3,$16.00 • "

, 452.00 $ Mle,(lO ,
"

Controller anti ,Ca';lnet, ::;0 d ::;talo ,
'"

, 866,00 $ 668.00 ,
"

, 866.00 , 69800 ,
Acluatcd ModJlicd

"
Co,*ol or a~ (,;ah,"~. ~'d tale ,

" $ 12,195.00 • 12,195.00 ,
"

, 12.195.00 $ 12.195,00 ,
A<;(ualcd O,"i"",cd Modilled

'" AuloseopaCamo", (Solo P'o) ,
"

, 370.00 $ 1.'80,00 , '" , 370,00 , 1.400.00 ,
" Conj,ollol Fdn" 6a,e MOIlnl ,

'" $ 1,222.00 , 1.222.00 ,
" $ !.222.oo , 1,~2,00 ,

" Cond"il, 08. 1. HI4 ,nell '" " , 1O.95 , 1.533.00 '" Fe , 10.95 , 1,533,0(l ,
" Condull, DB, 1, 3 Inch " ,Fe , 25.10 , 251.00 " ", • 25.10 , 251.0(l ,
" Condull, 08. 2, 31ncl1 " '" , 32.75 , 491.25 " ,Fe , 32.75 , 49l.25 ,
" Conduit, DB. 3. 4 ;n<::!l , ,n , 51.80 $ 259.00 • ,Fe , 51.80 • 259.00 •.. Hh, Round , '"

, 1134.00 , 2,502.00 ,
"

, 634.00 , 2.502.00 ,
"" "". "are ,

'"
, 1,690.00 , 1,690.00 ,

"
, 1.600.(10 , 1.500-00 ,

" Wood Polo. Fi! Up. TS Cahle POle ,
'"

, 409.00 , 409.00 ,
"

, 409,00 , 409.QO ,
"

Wood Pole, FII Up, TS anti Sec. Citbl~ ,
'"

, 409.00 $ 400.00 ,
"

, 409.00 , .09.00 ,
Pol~

"
$I,ain Pole, Slo,", Ancho' Basc, 40 1001, , '" $ 4.950.00 $ 9.920.00 ,

'"
, 4.960.00 S 9,920,00 ,

Ml>dJfocd

" Sl'am Polo. SlooI. AnellO! Fdn. , '" , 3.000.00 $ 6,OOO.W ,
" $ 3,000.00 • 6,000.00 ,

50 PushbuUon Su 'I Pllsl • '"
, 204.00 , 1.632.00 ,

'"
, 204.00 , 1.428,00 , (204.00

" 8racMI Arm. 15 Foet ,
"

, 742.00 , 1,484.00 ,
"

, 742.00 , 1,484.00 ,
" B,aclIetAlm,16lcel ,

'"
, 827.00 , 1.654.00 ,

'"
, 827.00 , 1,654.00 ,

" Salety Switch ,
'"

, 904.00 , 904.00 ,
"

, 900.00 , 904,00 ,.. Gabla. Soc.. 6OOV. 1, 2IC~4 wilh #5

" n , 6.28 , 408,20 " n , 5.28 , ~oa,20 ,
Glo"od

" Ollilesl P,jorlly Control Syslem ,
'"

, 5.934.{l0 , 5,934.00 ,
" $ 5.934.00 $ $.9:1<1.00 ,

" ~~~~a'::nro Accounl Allowanro ,
" $ 40.500,00 , 40.500.00 , l$ , 40.500,00 S ,jO,SO~.\lO ,

" Audio·Vldeo Roulo SuNO , l$ • 1.6110,00 , 1,680.00 , l$ , 1.680,00 , 1.&l0,00 •
" Eloclfiesl SeMeu I.oad Alklwanro , LS $ 20.000,00 , 20,()()O,OO o.or l$ • 20,000.{lO , U'O.ZO , [1 ••651.001, ,

CHANGE OROERS

"'. oOldOl' NO.1 , LS , 369.65) $ (3$9.00) , LS , 1369,66) , , 309Gij

Ch,l"tla OldOi No, 2 , l$ , 2.1147.12 , 2,847.12 ,
"

, 2.847.12 , 2.$~7 12 ,
TOTAL 8ASE BID PRiCe (1--53, COl & CO2): $ 292,72.1.11 , 268,405.67 , i24,315A4)



3959 Research Park Drive
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108-2219
734-761-1010
734-761-1200 (Fax)

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

DATE: September 24,2009

No: 3 Project No.: _-=2-,-07:...:5:...:1-,-08:..:7-=0-,-0_ Period Ending: August 31, 2009

ESTIMATE OF WORK DONE AND MATERIALS FURNISHED

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT FOR:

OWNER:

Jack Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd.

42750 Grand River Avenue

Novi, Michigan 48375

11 Mile and Meadowbrook Intersection Improvements

City of Novi

45175 West Ten Mile Road

Novi, Michigan 48375

SUMMARY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT

TOTAL EARNED ON CONTRACT TO DATE

$

$

$

$

290,243.65

(21,837.98)

268,405.67

268,405.67

COUNTERCHARGES

a. Retentions

b. Deductions

%---
%---

TOTAL COUNTERCHARGES :...:$~ _

NET TOTAL DUE

PREVIOUS PAYMENTS RECOMMENDED

$

$

268,405.67

240,459.85

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT

RECOMMENDED BY:
,d~ 14d# :r-~

George A. Tsakoff
PROJECT MANAGER

V:\2075\actlve\20751 08700\conslrucllon\correspondence\EC_CO\Engineer certificale #3.x!s 10/27/2009



~
sta_
Date: September 24, 2009
Owner: City of Novl
Contractor: Anglln Civil Constructors, Inc,

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE SUPPlEMEMENT NO.3

Project: 11 Mile & Meatlowbrook Road Intersection Improvements
Project No.: 2075108700
Period Ending: August 31, 2009

Actual Quantty Actual Dollars
Contract Quanlty and DoUars

Current Tota! to Current
..m Period Previous Date Period Previous Total to Total Amount
No. IlemofWork Quanlty Unit Unit Price Total PrIce Totals Totals IFINALJ Amount Total Date FINAl. (FINAL)
1 Mobilization 5% Max. 1 LS $ 14.058,00 $ 14,05f).OO 1 1 $0.00 $14,056.00 $14056.00 $14,056.00
2 Utlll Coordlnallon and Ex IOJ<ltion 1 LS $ 2,800.00 $ 2,800.00 1 1 $0.00 $2.600.00 $2.600,00 $2,800.00
3 Sill Fence 500 LFT $ 3.36 $ 1,680.00 60 60 $0.00 $201.60 $201,60 $201.60
4 Tree Protection Fence 200 LFT $ 4.48 $ 696.00 180 180 $0.00 $606.40 $806.40 $806.40
5 Erosion Control Inlet Filter 2 EA $ 168.00 $ 336.00 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 Remove Concrele Sidewalk 170 ,YO $ 13.44 $ 2,284.80 205.77 :205.77 $0.00 $2.765.55 $2765.55 $2,765.55

emove ",x s ng orm "u' cures, "ewers
7 and Anr urtenances 1 LS $ 840.00 $ 840,00 1 1 $0.00 $840.00 $840.00 $840.00
8 Remove Sltumlnous Street Pavement 75 SYO $ 16.80 $ 1,260.00 75 75 $0.00 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 $1,260.00
9 Remove Concrete Curb and Guller 480 LFT $ 13.44 $ 6,451.20 446 446 $0.00 $5,994.24 $6,994.24 $5994.24

10 Mil Bituminous Butt Joint 75 SYO $ 17.92 $ 1,344.00 79 79 $0.00 $1,415.68 $1415.68 $1,415.68
11 Remove and Reset 51 n 3 EA $ 224.00 $ 672.00 1 2 3 $224.00 $448.00 $672.00 5672.00
12 Storm Sewer, CMP 12 Ga. 24·jnch 12 LFT $ 134.40 $ 1,612.80 12 12 $0.00 $1612.80 $1.612.80 $1,612.80
13 Perforated Wra ed Underdrain 6·lnch 5SO LFT $ 11.20 $ 6,160.00 526 526 $0.00 $5,691,20 55,891.20 $5.891.20
14 RCP, C-76, CL V, 0 en.cut 12-lnch 75 LFT $ 134.40 $ 10080.00 60 60 $0.00 $8064.00 $8.064.00 $8064.00
15 4' Die. Catch Basin 1 EA $ 1,344.00 $ 1.344.00 I 1 $0.00 $1344.00 $1,344.00 $1,344.00
15 4' Ole, Storm Manhole 2 EA $ 1,120.00 $ 2,240.00 1 1 $0.00 $1,120,00 $1,120.00 $1120.00
17 Machine Gradln Modified 1 LS $ 3,920,00 $ 3,920.00 1 1 50.00 $3,920.00 $3920.00 $3.920.00
15 Sub rade Undercult!n ,21M 40 eyO $ 33.60 $ 1344.00 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
19 Relocate Existln H drant Assembl 1 LS $ 7,280.00 $ 7,260,00 1 1 $0.00 $7280,00 $7.260.00 $7,280.00

20
~;:;;' L.,mes,one gsre9a e oase \ ,,,-Inc,,>

350 SYO $ 16.80 $ 5.660.00 342 $0.00 $5745.60 $5,745,60 $5,745.60342
21 Block Reta!nln Wall 1050 SFT $ 22.40 $ 23520.00 1110 1110 $0.00 $24,864.00 524,864.00 $24,864.00
22 Concrete Curb and Gutter MOOT F4 SOO LFT $ 16.80 $ 6.400.00 513 513 $0.00 $8,618.40 $6,616.40 $6.618.40
23 Concrete Sidewalk 4-lnch, CIP 2700 SFT $ 5,60 $ 15,120.00 2520 2520 SO.OO $14,112.00 $14,112.00 $14,112.00
24 Ad'ust Structure Cover , EA $ 280.00 $ 560.00 2 2 $0.00 $560.00 $560.00 $560.00
2S HMA Levelln Course MDOT 1500L 60 TON , 105.26 $ 6,316.80 38.17 38.17 $0.00 $4,018.54 $4,018.54 $4,018.54
26 HMA Wearin Course, MDOT 1500T 40 TON , 123.20 , 4,928.00 45.66 45.66 $0.00 $5,627.78 $5,627.78 $5,627.76
27 R3·8 Lane Use Control SI n 4 EA $ 224.00 $ S96.00 4 4 $0.00 $6S6.00 $896.00 $896.00
28 W3·3 New SI !lal Ahead SI n 4 EA $ 224.00 $ 696.00 4 4 $0.00 $896.00 $896.00 $896.00
29 03-2 Advance Street Name SI n 4 EA $ 224.00 $ . S96.00 4 4 $0,00 $696.00 $896.00 $896.00
30 "Sidewalk Ends Ahead" Si n 1 EA $ 224.00 , 224.00 1 1 $0.00 $224.00 $224.00 $224.00

pave~~nt ~~rking, Waterborne, Solid
31 White 4-lnch 120 LFT $ 2.24 $ 268,80 65 0 65 $123,20 $0.00 $123.20 $123.20

Pavement Marking, Waterborne, Double
32 Yellow (4-lnch) 270 LFT , 2.24 $ 604,80 274 0 274 $613.76 SO,OO $613.76 $613.76

Pavement ~)arking, ThermoPlastic, Stop
33 Bar /24-lnch 120 LFT $ 12.04 $ 1 444.80 95 0 95 $1143.60 SO.OO $1,143.80 $1 143.60

pavemen~ ~arkl;~l~' ThermoPlastic,
34 Crosswalk 6-inch 420 LFT $ 6.44 $ 2704.80 "4 0 784 $5,046.96 $0.00 $5,048.96 $5.048.96

Pavement Marking. Ovly Cold Plastic, left
35 ArrowSvmboJ 1 EA $ 134.40 $ 134.40 1 0 1 $134.40 $0.00 $134.40 $134.40

Pavement Marking. Ovly Cold Plastic.
36 "0',11\1" Le end 1 EA $ 900.00 $ 900.00 1 0 1 $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $900.00

Pavement Marking, Ovly Cold Plastic,
37 RlchllThru SYmbol 1 EA $ 224.00 $ 224.00 1 0 1 $224.00 $0.00 $224.00 $224.00
38 Restoration 1 LS $ 4,480.00 $ 4,480.00 0.5 0.5 1 $2.240.00 $2,240.00 $4,480.00 $4480.00
38 TurfWalerin and Maintenance 1 LS $ 2600,00 $ 2,800.00 1 0 1 $2,800.00 $0.00 $2800.00 52,800.00
40 Traffic Maintenance 1 LS $ 5,600.00 $ 5600.00 1 1 $0.00 S5.600.00 $5,600.00 $5600.00

Traffic SIgnal 0 0 $0.00 $0,00 SO.OO $0.00
41 S an Wire. Box 1 EA $ 1483.00 $ 1483.00 1 1 $0.00 $1,483.00 $1,463.00 $1,463.00
42 TS. One Wa S an Wire Mtd. LED 8 EA , 900.00 $ 7,200.00 8 8 SO.OO $7.200,00 57,200.00 $7,200.00

TS, on,e(~ci\Span Wire Mto., Four
43 Section LED 4 EA $ 1,130.00 , 4520.00 4 4 $0.00 $4,520.00 $4,520.00 $4,520.00

T5,~~deStrlan, Two Way Bracket Arm Mtd.
44 LED Countdown 4 EA $ 1,645.00 $ 6.580.00 4 4 $0.00 $6.580.00 $6,580.00 $6,560.00
45 Pushbutton and SI n, Modified 8 EA $ 452.00 $ 3,616.00 8 8 $0.00 $3616.00 $3616.00 $3,616.00

Controller and Cabinet, Solid State
46 Actuated, Modified 1 EA $ 866.00 $ 888.00 1 1 $0,00 5868.00 S886.00 $888.00

Controller and Cabinet, Solid State
47 Actuated, Delivered, Mod!fled 1 EA $ 12,195.00 $ 12,195.00 1 1 $0.00 $12,195.00 $12,195.00 $12195.00
48 Autosco e Camera Solo Pro 4 EA $ 370.00 $ 1,460.00 4 4 $0.00 $1,480.00 $1,460.00 $1,460.00
4. Controller Fdn. Base Mount 1 EA , 1222.00 $ 1222.00 1 1 $0.00 $1,222.00 $1,222.00 $1,222.00
50 Conduit DB 1, 1-114 Inch 140 FT $ 10.95 $ 1.533.00 140 140 $0.00 $1.533.00 $1,533.00 $1,533.00
51 Conduit, DB 1 3 inch 10 LFT $ 25,10 $ 251.00 10 10 SO.OO $251.00 $251.00 $251.00
52 Conduit, DB, 2, 3 Inch 15 LFT , 32.75 $ 491.25 15 15 $0.00 $491.25 $491.25 $491.25
53 Conduit DB 3 4 Inch 5 LFT $ 5UlO $ 259.00 5 5 $259.00 $259.00 $259.00
54 Hh, Round 3 EA $ 834.00 $ 2.502.00 3 3 00 $2,502.00 $2.502.00 $2,502,00
55 Hh S uare 1 EA $ l,6j,J0.00 $ 1,690.00 1 1 00 $1,690.00 $1.690.00 $1.6S0.00
56 Wood Pole, Fit U , T5 Cable Pole 1 EA $ 409.00 $ 409.00 1 1 .00 $409.00 $409.00 $409.00
57 Wood Pole, Fit u TS and Sec. Cable 1 EA $ 409.00 $ 409.00 1 1 SO.OO S409.00 $409.00 $409.00

Strain Pole, Steel, Anchor Base, 40 foot,
58 Modified 2 EA $ 4960.00 , 9,920.00 2 2 SO.OO $9,920.00 $9,920.00 $9.920.00
59 Strain Pole Steel, Anchor Fdn. 2 EA , 3,000.00 $ 6000.00 2 2 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6000.00
60 Pushbutton Su ott Post 8 EA $ 204.00 $ 1,632.00 7 7 $0.00 $1,428.00 $1,428.00 $1.428,00
61 BracketArm 15Feet 2 EA $ 742.00 $ 1,464.00 2 2 SO.OO $1,484.00 $1,484,00 $1484.00
62 Bracket Arm, 18 feet 2 EA $ 827.00 $ 1,654.00 2 2 $0.00 $1654.00 $1,654.00 $1.654.00
63 Safe Switch 1 EA $ 904,00 $ 904.00 1 1 $0.00 $904.00 $904.00 $904.00
64 Cable Sec., 600V 1, 2fC#4 with #6 65 FT $ 6.28 $ 408.20 65 65 $0,00 $406.20 $408.20 $408.20
65 a Ileal Priorit Control S stem 1 EA $ 5934,00 $ 5,934.00 1 1 $0.00 55,934.00 $5934.00 $5,934.00

RCOC Force AccountAlfowance

" Estimated) 1 LS $ 40.500.00 $ 40.500.00 1 1 $0.00 $40.500,00 $40.500.00 $40,500.00
67 Audio-Video Roule SUlVe 1 LS $ 1680.00 $ 1.660.00 1 1 50.00 $1,660.00 $1.680.00 $1680.00
68 Elec!flcal SelVlce Lead Allowance 1 LS $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 0.07 0.07 $0.00 $1346.20 $1.348.20 $1,346.20

CHANGE ORDERS
Chan e Order No.1 1 LS , 369.66 $ 369,66 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00
Chan e Order NO.2 1 LS $ 2847.12 $ 2,847.12 1 1 $0.00 $2847.12 $2,847.12 $2,847.12
Change ord~;No.3 (Contract

LS -$24,315.44Reconc,liation 1

TOTAl-BASE BiD PRICE (1-611, COi, C02 & C03): 268,405,67 $13,452.12 $254,953.55 $268,405.67 $268,405.67

Pa<JG 1 0' 1
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.~' Document G702 -1992
Application and Certificate for Payment

RECEIVED
SEP I) 1 2009

STANTEC CONSULTiNG
TO OWNER: City ofNovi

45175 W. Ten Mile
Novi, MJ 48375

FROM Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd.
CONTRACTOR: 42750 Grand River Ave.

Novi, MI 48375

PROJECT:

VIA
ARCHITECT:

II Mile Road & Meadowbrook Road
Intersection Improvements

Stantec Consulting Michigan.. Inc.
3959 Research Park Drive
Ann Arbor, MI48I08

APPUCATION NO: 003 FINAL Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: August 26, 2009 OWNER: D
CONTRACT FOR: Genem! Construction ARCHITECT: D
CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR: D
PROJECT NOS: /29268/ FIELD: D

OTHER:D

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

HANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
ota! changes approved in previous months by Owner $ 0.00 $ 24315.4'
ota! aooroved this Month $ 2847.12 $ 369.6

TOTALS $ 0.00$ O.O(
INET CHANGES bv Change Order $ 0.0

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 268,405.67
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 240,459.85
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE "..."".""."""",,,,,,,,,.•,,.........,,,,,,,,,,,...,,,,,,,,,, I $ 27,945.8~

9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA1NAGE

Date: ,....27·";'2

ARCHlfEcrs CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

By; ./ ~"" --;elf 6: <JT-
Sta'nnlfrMichigan -

County of: Oakland

Subscribed and sworn to" bef~7 ' , <,.,
methis ~7 daY07v/,:_ ';;/0:> j _

NotaryPu~li~: ---/5;/)~ ") - (i/:dY?-~-.
My CommiSSIon expires: /-//,;20('/ .

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's lmowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. $ "O::'::'O::::O~ _
(Attach explanation ifam01mt certified differsfrom the amount applied Initial allfigures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed 10 conform with the amount certified)

ARCHlTEC't: ~,JJ't&f'-
By: €?f L~ Date: ! II /(.,/0'1

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the ~neror Contractor under this Contract

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's lrnowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificat~or-Payqp.entwere issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that currentpayme~wn herein is now---due.

CONTRACTOR:

$ 0.00(Line 3 less Line 6)

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in cOlUlection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM"""",.,.,."...".", ..""""""."""...""...""."""". $ 290,243.65
2. Net change by Change Orders ."""""""."•."""."""""""""""""""". $ 21,837.98

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1± 2) " $ 268,405.67
4. TOTAL COMPLETED &STORED TO DATE (Column G on 0703) $ 268,405.67
5. RETA1NAGE:

a. _0_% of Completed Work
(Column D + E on 0703) $ 0.00

b. 0 %l of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $ 0.00

Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or Total in Column IofG703) ., $ 0.00

AlA Document G702 1l11 -1992. Copyright@ 1953, 1983, 1965, 1978 and 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA0 Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and ~nternationalTreaties. Unauthorized re~roduction or distribution of this AlA0 Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and.crimin.al penalties. and will b~ prosecuted to the 1
maximum extent possible under the law, ThiS document was produced by AlA software at 11:40:46 on 0812612009 under Order No.5396945829_1 whIch expIres on 05/1812010, and IS not for resale.
User Notes: (1095848057)



• AlA Document G703™ -1992
Continuation Sheet
AIADocument 0702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 003 FINAL

APPLICATION DATE: 08/2512009

PERIOD TO: 08/25/2009

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO'
A B C D E F G H I

WORK COMPLETED TOTALMATERIALS
HEM SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY

COMPLETED
%

BALANCE TO RETAINAGE

I NO
DESCRIPTION OF WORK

VALUE PREVIOUS STORED (NOT
AND STORED

(G+C) FINISH (IF VARIABLE

APPLICATION
THIS PERIOD TO DATE (C -G) RATE)

(THE)
INDORE) (D+E+F)

1 Mobilization 14,056 14,056 0 0 14,056 100.00% 0 0
2 Utility Coordination & Explore 2,800 2,800 0 0 2,800 100.00% 0 0
3 Silt Fence 1,680 202 0 0 202 12.00% 1,478 0
4 Tree Protection Fence 896 806 0 0 806 90.00% 90 0
5 Erosion Control Inlet Filter 336 0 0 0 0 0.00% 336 0
6 Remove Concrete Sidewalk 2,285 2,766 0 0 2,766 121.04 % -481 0

Remove Existing Stann
Structures, Sewers &

7 Appurtenances 840 840 0 0 840 100.00 % 0 0
Remove Bituminous Street

8 Pavement 1,260 1,260 0 0 1,260 100.00% 0 0
Remove Concrete Curb &

9 Gutter 6,451 5,994 0 0 5,994 92.92% 457 0
10 Mill Bituminous Butt Joint 1,344 1,416 0 0 1,416 105.33 % -72 0
11 Remove & Reset Si<m 672 448 224 0 672 100.00% 0 0

Strom Sewer, CMP
12 (12Ga.)(24") 1,613 1,613 0 0 1,613 100.00% 0 0

Perforated Wrapped Underdrain
13 (6") 6,160 5,891 0 0 5,891 95.64% 269 0

RCP, c-76,CL V, Open-eut
14 (12") 10,080 8,064 0 0 8,064 80.00 % 2,016 0
15 4' Dia. Catch Basin 1,344 1,344 0 0 1,344 100.00 % 0 0
16 4' Dia. Storm Manhole 2,240 1,120 0 0 1,120 50.00 % 1,120 0
17 Machine Grading (modified) 3,920 3,920 0 0 3,920 100.00 % 0 0

AlA Document G703m -1992. Copyright© '1963, 1965, 1966, 1867,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA'" Documentis protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA0 Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be 1
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 11 :45:36 on 08/2612009 under Order No.5396945829_1 which expires on 05/18/2010, and is not for
resale.
User Notes: (1683046986)



18 Subgrade Undercutting 21M 1,344 0 0 0 0 0.00% 1,344 0
Relocate Existing Hydrant

19 Assemb1v 7,280 7,280 0 0 7,280 100.00% 0 0
21M Limestone Aggregate

20 Base ( 12", CIP) 5,880 5,746 0 0 5,746 97.71 % 134 0
21 Block Retaining Wall 23,520 24,864 0 0 24,864 105.71 % -1,344 0

Concrete Curb & Gutter
22 (MDOT-4) 8,400 8,618 0 0 8,618 102.60 % -218 0

23 Concrete Sidewalk (4",CIP) 15,120 14,112 0 0 14,112 93.33 % 1,008 0
24 Adjust Structure Cover 560 560 0 0 560 100.00 % 0 0

HMA Leveling Course, MOOT
25 1500L 6,317 4,019 0 0 4,019 63.62 % 2,298 0

HMA Wearing Course, MDOT
26 1500T 4,928 5,628 0 0 5,628 114.20% -700 0
27 R3-8 Lane Use Control Sign 896 896 0 0 896 100.00% 0 0
28 W3-3 New Signal Ahead Sign 896 896 0 0 896 100.00 % 0 0

D3-2 Advance Street Name
29 Sign 896 896 0 0 896 100.00 % 0 0
30 Sidewalk Ends Ahead sign 224 224 0 0 224 100.00 % 0 0

Pavement .Marking,
31 Waterborne, Solid White (4") 269 0 123 0 123 45.83 % 146 0

Pavement Marking,
Waterborne, Double Yellow

32 (4") 605 0 614 0 614 101.48 % -09 0
Pavement Marking,

33 ThermoPlastic, Stop Bar (24") 1,445 0 1,144 0 1,144 79.17% 301 0
Pavement Marking,

34 ThermoPlastic, Crosswalk (6") 2,705 0 5,049 0 5,049 186.67 % -2,344 0
Pavement Marking, Ovly Cold

35 Plastic, Left Arrow Symbol 134 0 134 0 134 100.00 % 0 0
Pavement Marking, Ovly Cold

36 Plastic, "Ov1y" Legend 900 0 900 0 900 100.00 % 0 0
Pavement Marking, Olvy Cold

37 Plastic, Ricll.tlTbru Symbol 224 0 224 0 224 100.00% 0 0

38 Restoration 4,480 2,240 2,240 0 4,480 100.00% 0 0

39 Turf Watering & Maint. 2,800 0 2,800 0 2,800 100.00% 0 0

40 Traffic Maintenance 5,600 5,600 0 0 5,600 100.00 % 0 0

AlA Document Gl031'1l -1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This MAe Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAe Document, or any portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be 2
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 11 :45:36 on 08/2612009 under Order No.5396945829_1 which expires on 05f18f2010, and is not for
resale.
User Notes: (1683046986)



Traffic Signal 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0

41 Span Wire Box 1,483 1,483 0 0 1,483 100.00% 0 0
TS, One Way Span Wire Mtd.

42 (LED) 7,200 7,200 0 0 7,200 100.00% 0 0
TS, One Way Span, Wire

43 Mtd.,Four Section (LED) 4,520 4,520 0 0 4,520 100.00% 0 0
TS,Pedestrian, Two-Way
Bracket, Ann Mtd. (LED)

44 Countdown 6,580 6,580 0 0 6,580 100.00 % 0 0

45 Push button & Sign, Modified 3,616 3,616 0 0 3,616 100.00 % 0 0
Controller & Cabinet, Solid

46 State Actuated, Modified 888 888 0 0 888 100.00 % 0 0
Controller & Cabinet, Solid
State Actuated, Delivered,

47 Modified 12,195 12,195 0 0 12,195 100.00 % 0 0

48 Autoscope Camera (Solo Pro) 1,480 1,480 0 0 1,480 100.00 % 0 0

49 Controller Fdn, Base Mount 1,222 1,222 0 0 1,222 100.00% 0 0

50 Conduit, DB,I,1 1/4" 1,533 1,533 0 0 1,533 100.00 % 0 0

51 Conduit, DB, 1,3" 251 251 0 0 251 100.00 % 0 0

52 Conduit, DB,2,3 " 491 491 0 0 491 100.00% 0 0
53 Conduit, DB 3,4 " 259 259 0 0 259 100.00 % 0 0

54 Hh,Round 2,502 2,502 0 0 2,502 100.00 % 0 0

55 Hh, Scruare 1,690 1,690 0 0 1,690 100.00 % 0 0
Wood Pole, Fit Up, TS Cable

56 Pole 409 409 0 0 409 100.00% 0 0

1 57
Wood Pole, Fit Up, TS & Sec.
Cable Pole 409 409 0 0 409 100.00% 0 0
Stain Pole, Steel, Anchor Base,

58 40', Modified 9,920 9,920 0 0 9,920 100.00% 0 0

59 Stain Pole, Steel, Anchor Fdn. 6,000 6,000 0 0 6,000 100.00 % 0 0

60 Push button Support Post 1,632 1,428 0 0 1,428 87.50 % 204 0

61 Bracket Ann, 15' 1,484 1,484 0 0 1,484 100.00% 0 0

62 Bracket Ann, 18' 1,654 1,654 0 0 1,654 100.00 % 0 0

63 Safetv Switch 904 904 0 0 904 100.00% 0 0
Cable, Sec.,600V,1,2/c#4 w/#6

64 Iground 408 408 0 0 408 100.00 % 0 0

AlA Document G703 nl -1992. Cop)'fight© 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA~ Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright L.aw and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAI<! Document. or any portion of tt, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be 3
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. ThIS document was produced by AlA software at 11:45:36 on 0812612009 under Order No.5396945829_1 which expires on 05f18f2010, and is not for
resale.
User Notes: (16830469B6)



65 iOptical Priority Control System 5,934 5,934 0 0 5,934 100.00% 0 0
RCOC Force AccoWlt

66 Allowance 40,500 40,500 0 0 40,500 100.00 % 0 0

67 Audio-Video Route Survey 1,680 1,680 0 0 1,680 100.00% 0 0
Electrical Service Lead

68 Allowance 20,000 1,348 0 0 1,348 6.74% 18,652 0

Change Order #1 -370 0 0 0 0 0.00% -370 0

Change Order #2 2,847 2,847 0 0 2,847 100.00% 0 0

Change Order #3 -24,315 0 0 0 0 0.00% -24,315 0

GRAND TOTAL $268,406 $254,954 $13,452 $0 $268,406 10000 % $0 $0

AlA Document G703™ -1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 byTheAmerican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<i) Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution ofthis AIA0 Document. or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 11 :45:36 on 0812612009 under Order No,5396945829_1 which expires on 05/18/2010, and is not for
resale.
User Notes: (1683046986)
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,-. SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF: Michigan

CCUN1Y:
Oakland

)ss.

l

Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd.

MIcounty,

Being duly sworn, deposes and says or affiffils that

Oakland

11 Mile Road and Meadowbrook Road

Doug Anglin II

is the (contractor) (subcontractor) for an improvement to the following described real property situated in

described as follows (insert legal description)

Contract #

That the foUowing is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer (for which laborer the payment of wages and/or fringe benefits and withholdings may be due), with whom the (contractor)

(subcontractor) has (contracted) (subcontracted) for performance under a contract for the benefit of an owner or lessee. and that the amounls due to the persons as of the datil her&0f are correctly

and fully set forth opposite their names as follows:

not applicable to all persons "sled).. (Sol\'-"-'",<;>'"""...... ",... -.-

AmOI:1;~:Ulaborer
Name of Subcontractor Type of improvement Total Amount Amount Balance Amount of fringe benefits

supplier. or laborer or Contract previously currently '0 laborer wages and .....dhholdings

(list items over $1000 only) Me" material fumished Price paid owing comolete due but unpaid due but unpaid

Stoneco 3628.41 3628.41 -0- -0- -0- I -0--f-----
Northern Concrete 3550.63 3 ssn Ii" _11- _11- -!1- -!1-

Poco 9937.84 9937.84 -0- --0- -0- -0-
Fendt Builders 7,997.91 7,997.91 --0- -0- -0- --0--,,--
Oakland County 40500.00 40500.00 -0- -0- -0- -0--
Four Way Asphalt 8758.00 8758nn -11- ...(). -0_ -0-

Rauhorn Elect. 7S 1M, A~ 7~ 11./, A~ , -n- ...(). ...(). -0-,
Goreski 17090.00 ].7.09D.QQ -0- -0- -o~_. -0-
P K Contracting 1 369.55 1 3(j9.55 -0- -0- -0-, . -0-

All items that are not speclfically listed are under $1000 and have been paid in full. ,

TOTAL $ , $ , $ - $ $ . $ -

Contractor states that aU supplies used. except those specifically provided for this project and listed above, have been taken from inventory and payments to these suppliers are current.

*MC= Minority

Code:
1) Enler one of the following codes: 1=African American 2=Hispanic 3=Asian American 4= Native American 5=WBE

2) Also enter one of the following to describe how company determined its MBEfWBE status: A=Self-deciared B=Gertified by one of the affiliates of NMSDC C= Certified by public entity.

3) Example: 1A means company is a self-declared African American entity

Con 26.2b (OS/141D3)

Form 520 Page 1 of 2
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SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF; Michigan

COUNTY: Oakland
)5S.

)

O:lUnty.

Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd.

MI
Being duly sworn, deposes and says or affirms that

Oakland

11 Mile Road and Meadowbrook Road

Doug Anglin II

is the (contractor) (subcontractor) for an improvement to the following described real property situated in

described 3& follows {insert legal deSCription}

Contract #

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer (for which laborer the payment of wages and/or fringe benefits and withholdings may De due), with whom the (contractor)
(subCOntractor) has (contracted) (sl.Ibcontracted) for performance under a contract for the benefit of an owner or lessee. and that the amounts due to the persons as of the data hereof are correctly·

and fully set forth opposne their names as follows:

.. (Some columns are not applicable to all persons listed)

Amount of laborer
Name of SubcOntractor Type of improvement Total Amount Amount Balance Amount of fringe benefits

supplier, or laborer or Contract previously currently to laborer wages and withholdlngs
(list items over $1000 only) MC' material furnished Prioe paid owing complete due but unpaid due but unpaid

Etna 933.37 933.37 -0- -0- -0- -0-

EJIW 425.18 425.18 -()- -0- -0- -0-

Ashley Land 731.44 731.44 -()- -0- -0- -0-

Jasman Asphalt 1;000.00 1,000.00 -0- -0- -0- -0-

--
--

Ali items that are not specifically listed ari;; under $1000 and have been paid in full.

TOTAL $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Contractor states that all supplies used, except those specifICally prOVided for thIS project and listed above, have been tak.en from inventory and payments to these suppliers are current.

~MC= Minority
Code:

1} Enter one of the following codes: 1=African American 2=Hispanic 3=Asian American 4= Native American 5=WBE
2) Also enter one of the following to describe how company determined its MBEMIBE status; A=Self"declared B=Certified by one of the affiliates of NMSDC C= Certified by public entity.

3) Example: 1A means company is a self-dedared African American entity

Con 26.2b (05/14/03)
Form 520 Page 1 of2



Barton MV Company

Contractor further states that no money Is owed for labor for said contract other than the sums above set forth and that contractor has not employed or procured
material from or subcontracted with any person or persons other than those mentioned on this statement and that the amount of payment requested will be applied
to satisfy specified obligations to SUbcontractor, material suppliers and laborers of their uhlon if such obligations have not be satisfied previously.

- Dependent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the (contractor) (subcontractor) ffstli
of the (contractor) (subcontractor) for the purpose of representing to the owner or lessee of the above described property and Tor her agents that the above
described property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth on the reverse side and except for
claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided alter wages were due, but unpaid pursuant to applicable state laws.

WARNING TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE MAY NOT RELY O~NJl"Il&f5W~

CLAIM OF A LIEN OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTI . F FURNIS
PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO CERTAIN STATE'S LAWS, TO THE DESIGNEE 0 O.JiHE OW,,,,,,V,,,5
NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. -

;;;g ---
eponden

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN 'STATEMENT MAY BE SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL
PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN APPLICABLE STATE LAWS.

---" ?//:,ZO//

~J./

~

-\

day of

~i:£-

c/?-/ 200/

INSTRUCTIONSI1NFORMATION

1 A Swam Statement in the preceding form must be provided before any contractor or subcontractor can lite a Complaln~ Cross-Claim or Counter'Clalm to enforce a construction lien
under certain Slate laws InclUding Michigan. -

2 An owner or lessee may withhold payment to a contractor or subcontractor who has not provided a Sworn $jatemenl An owner or lessee may withhold from a contractor or
subcontractor who has provided a Swam Statemen~ the amount sufficient to pay aU sums shown on the statement as owing subcontractors, suppliers and laborers, '>r the amount
shown to be due to lien claimants who have provided Notices of Furnishing pursuant-to the Michigan Construclton lien Act of 1980 or simliar notices under other state iaws.

3 k1 owner or lessee may rely on a Sworn Statement to avoid alien claim unless .the lien daimant has provided the owner or lessee with a Notice of Furnishing pursuant to the
Michigan Construction lien Act of 1980. Simliar proviston may apply under comparable laws of other states.

4, Under certain state-laws, including Michigan, if the contract provides for payments by the owner to the general contractor, if any, In the normal course of construction, but the owner
eiects to pay lien claimants directiy, the first time the owner elects to-make payment direciiy to a lien claimant he or she shall provide at least fIVe (5) business days' nolice to the
general contractor of the intention to make <f~ect paymenl Subsequent direct disbursements to lien claimants need not be preceded by the live (5) days' notice 10 the general
contractor of the inteniion to make direct paymenl SUbsequent direct disbursements to lien claimants need not be preceded by the five (5) day nolice provided in this section unless
the owner first returns to the practice of paying all sums to the general contractor.

5 See, e.g., Section 109 of the Michigan ConstructionUen Act of 1980.

6 See, e.g., Section 110 of the Michigan Construction Uen Act of 1980.

Page 20f2 CON 2S.2b (05114103)



=-:='=ul-2009 09:37 AM STONECO 17342413636I JUL. 17,2009 10:30AM IONIA OFFICE.. .

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVE

NO. 617 P. 2

1/1

and hCl'ebywaivG and release my claim in.~ amount of $ ~id in.Full

for Illbw/materlal" provided$rl:lu,gb the end of ~~j.V.>""""'-=-"~~+~

This waiver togetl1e[ with all pl'eviOl:lS waiVllts;If - Y., .\'llll; COVel' all amClUn'~ dUll to
me/us ror the contract impl'ovements providedtllro~ the date shown abo e.

PRINT NAME I TITLE.
SIGNATlJim

DATE:

TELEPHONE:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN VIA FAX " .
/../~· ;;;'1. l>~3

OR MAIL TO: Angiin Civil COl1stl'Uctors, Ltg,
42750 GrlUJd RivetAvenue
Novi, Michigan 48375

no NOT SIGN BLANK ORJ;MCOMPL~TEFORMS. RETAlN CQPY



07-20-'09 16:37 FROM-NORTHERN CONCRETE 989-892-4695 T-048 P0002!0002 F-055

Northern Concrete Pipe. Inc.
BOX CULVERTS - SEWER PIPE AND ALLIED PRECAST PRODUCTS

FULL UNCONDITIONAL
WAlVER OF LIEN

401 Kelton Street
Bay City, MI 48706

989-892-3545
fox 989-892-4695

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, paid to the undersigned, the

receipt whereof is hereby confessed and aclmowledged, the undersigned

hereby waive, release and relinquish any and all claims or right of lien which

the undersigned now have upon the premises known and described as 11

MilelMeadowbrook Rds IntersectionINovi for material, concrete and/or

P.V.C. pipe for storm and/or sanitary sewer, furnished prior to this date in

the construction or alteration upon said premises, to Jack Anglin Civil

Constructors.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 20th day of July 2009.

NORTHERN CONCRETE PIPE, INC.

By ~.C- :f~
Pamela A Talaga
Assistant Controller



PAGE 01101

NO. 255 P 2

~.·10/14/2009 11:01 7343975903

::::: OCT. 13 2009 ~,~~<~_AM IONIA OFFICE:::.... '------------------.
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

SUBCONTRAC'l'OR·iS~JPl'r.lER:

.Poco

PROJECT
11 MiJ~ al'ld Meadowbrook

I{we i1ave a contract with Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd. to pl'OVl:de: .
_Jiignagg for the itnprovemeLlt to the property
deseribed as: , '. '.
___ _.•...•J)l;OO:jl~L~Jl Mw.Jtlw(.!!b~ro"'ol!'k~~·' __~_-,-__

.' .
'< and he.-eby 'mll:~'e mId l'elease my chdm in.the tunOll"-t ofPAID mFuLL

for labor/materials provided through the end of . SflP1Eful1:).er 2009.

This waiver together with all previous wa;iYers, if~y, does 'c~vel' all amounts due to
me/us for the tOl~trb.tct lm.pl'Ovement8 provid!!d thro1,1gh tIle date shown above.

:n......
.PRINTNAME / TITLE

SIGNATURE

DATE:

TELEPHONE:

PLEAS:E SIGN ~'JD RETURN VIA FA\)(

OR MAlL TO: Anglin Chil Constructors. Ltd.
4.2750 Grand River AVE!n~e
Novi, Michigan 48375

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR. INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAINA COPY



wwW,'{ln.dlpro.duo.s~oom

09/23/2009 14:44 :2484748lJ. B FENDT

Fo:NPT

PAGE 02

('2481 sso-2ND, 112 p, 2p. 1

PAGE 31

alOCK • PAVI!Illl • WAU,llTONES
Mlc::hlgan, USA Owned

Since 1Q24

FULL UNCONDlTlONAL WAIV,ER

My/our conlmet wilh Mlglln Civil Cgn,fn.ct:grn, 417$9 grawt River,~mM14M'll!

II) ptovidll,__.!>;Col!9ll;no~re.!<t",eun....r.l!od~l!!!lc",t.L!m!l,1l!!!1\!i!U'l.aia!ll!,-!a!.!!n~dA8U!'l!)wllMl~~e8i!..- _

,for the Impro'Vemont t,~ the lltoPlll1y d.eserlbed ll~:

11 MlloiMellllawbrnok

H~vlng bQ,n fully paid and .\ati,fioll, 1111 my/ollt cOllg(Tuction Ilen rights l\golnst such

propertY nre bereby wllived nnd relell.ed.

1~ tile oWner or IC9see of tho prllperl)' or the owner's or Icssec", !Josillnee luis reMiVc(l ~

notice ot l'Urnlllbtn~ from melono ofus or itX/we 'Ite not required 10 I1roYidc one, "'lid the
owner, lessee, or designee has not received tbis wnlvel' dire~l"" trom me/oll~ /If 11$, Iht
owner, Je~~ce, or degignee .,:11I)' not tel)' I.Ipolll! wUhOllt eontnelmg me/onc o,f us, oif:her in
",rilblg, by telephone, or \lcrsonally, tu verilY tllM it Is ~ulMnllc,

/'" ,".. .

~
.<orolin~. met'!::.~

IlIl:N~~:m;'SSU~NC,
22QOS GlII Rood
Farmingfon Hills, MI. 48335
tel: 248/474-3\\'.1

3~as W""IIJl>.tly
Mn AJ1;lor. MI4610H79S
O~4) ~M"Z17
PAX (75~) 6b.9~6f:i ID



JUL. 21. 2009 1004AM

CASH RECEIPT

Issued By:
Road Commission for Oakland County

31001 Lahser Road
"Beverly HmsMlIil1025

(This is your receipt, please retain for your records)

NO. 4574 P. 2

ReceiptDate: 12/2/2008

Total Amount: $40,500.00

Payor Name and Address:

Customer Name and Address:

Specific Receipt Information:
T&S Cash Summary for 11/25/08

Ck# 12109
WA#08-091

Prfnted On:

Printed Copy Distributed To:

Signed by:

Receipt No.: 25722

Bank Account: Road

Traffic & Safety Department
N1A
N/A

Jack Anglin civil Constructors LTD
42150 Grand River Ave.
Novi, MI 48375

121212008

Tr~ffic & safety Dep
~ -- ~

" , :' ~

Staci Wright



;~ SEP-24-200° 1"'~

®Ui:;~il:"'~:"'" ",n

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

P.01/01

,

/lUBCONTRACTo:l\jSlJPPUIR:
Fg,yh: '" ilY ABphalJ:

.. p

Pl\OJJ1.C'I'I, ~_

'1 .MQs 4nd Meadowbrook

I/we hallOa contr~etwith Anglin CIvil COIlltl'UcW9, Ltd. to provide:
• for.thl1impfOl'lIllIefttto thepr~

deBcrlbed as: _ 11 M1JIl atl~.!'l.ea4o,:,brook

------------------
and hereby w61Ve and releu. mycIJlim ill the artloWl.t of f f.J.ij !IJ.JlI11
fur labor/materials proVided tIlL'OUgh the end of Augllst 25. 2009

,
'11li. walvc:r together wltlullprtMO\ll walvere,ICB!1Y, c11l~ IIl/vat IilllllJllll.lllbl dU\l tfJ
m8/udor the cOZltraet Ilnpl'oVemellti provld.e.cl thI'01lgh the date shown Above.

Palm NAME / TlTL! --:;./1=';;';O~AJ~A~~;;;;:;;"" ..;...!:;~i--:-':=::"'~~"::-:'
SIGNATOlU:

DATE: -.:.:;;.;!;I!?~..;;.....::~_.::;....f&.. -

TELMHONBI

PLEASE SIGNAND UWRNva FAX

, .

OR MAlL TO: kRljn Civil Conm'llctors, :.td,
427/;0 GrlUl.d IUWrAvellue
Novi; MlchlSiUl483?6

:00 Nor $XGN :BUNKOR IMCOMPLBTE FORMS. RETAIN' ACOPY

--- iTOTAL P.Ol '



Oct 12 OS 11:13a ANGLIN COMPAhIES (248) 380-2886 p.2

~"'."'" '0' ".,. ,.. , •• ". "., 0......'." ••••, ••

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

JACK ANGLIN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS
42750 GRAND RIVER AVENUE

NOVI, MI 48375
2483498500

IdlOOlf002

SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER

J0llli.hOfn PIech ic I

PROJECT

j I Vllle. Jl:JeadokubroolLJ
I

r/We have a contract with Jack Anglin Civil Constructors to provIde
t r a (f0 ... s i gpa1 yo r"'k'--__;---::___:,---:;-:;--;::-~___::-:-;-_:;__;_-_;__=

for theirnprovement to the property described as 11 Mile & Meadowbrook SCATS
and hereby waive and release my claim in the amount of$c-°o

...:
7.JC,9::.4.:.:5:.:.9""5o:- _

for labol/materials provided through the end of 4o~/_8/_09 _

This waiver together with all previot,s waivers, if any, (circleo~aesNot
Cover an amounts due to me/us for the contract improvementsp~~ugh
the date shown above. .

Date

Print Name I Title

Signature

Telephone

September 28, 2009

Kathleen A. Calabrol Office Manager

ei(all1j~, a~

__.586.992. q...o4"'-OO"- _

Please sign and return t',; i\nglin Civil Constructors
oil.ttn:Kristi Malik
42750 Grand River Avenue
Novi, M( 48375
FAX: ,'/4·8) 380-2886

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY



:«*ar 02 OS 01: 02p

I:
ANGLIN COMPANIES (248) 380-2886 p. 1

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

ANGLIN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LTD
42750 Grand River avenue

Novi, MJ 48375
248-380-7860 phone

248-380-2886 fax

G1trcetL,ki &YUlrudti11
'1'&$0 ,;,. I~~\\ 'R<>o.c\

I/we have a contract with Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd. To provideL,\:'c r .;- ~,,-"t<J":,J
For the improvement to the property described as 1\ fY)'.\e.. .;- l')e..~A",,"" ":>roc l-
And hereby waive and release my claim in the amount of .J3, \ '). 0 '\ 0 • ot:) "
For labor and materials through the end of I I - ~ 0·- ;;>.0 a Ii
This waiver together with all previous waivers, if any,~/dee3116t(circle one) cover all
amounts due to me/us for the contract improvements provided through the date shown
above.

Print Name/Title

Signature

Date

Telephone

do -;;>.::, - ';>"0 0 9

;;.. '-I '6 - to~ s- I '-l 0 L\

Please sigh and return to:

Or Via Fax:

Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd
42750 Orand River Avenue
Novi, MJ 48375
Attn: Kristi Malik

248-380-2886

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COpy



~" 2' e, '2"" ANGLIN COMPANIES [248) 380-2886 p.l

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

ANGLIN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LTD
42750 Grand River avenue

Novi, MI 48375
248-380-7860 phone

248-380-2886 fax

-fK. (\m-NC\.C±ina
. ..)

IJwe have a contract with Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd. To provide~~
For the improvement to the property described as,__--;:--;-:::-:--:::;->=;~-----'----

And hereby waive and release my claim in the amount of 13<09.....S-<-.Q..L- _
For labor and materials through the end of-a-Cil8-01L--:-:__-:--:,---:-_-,--__-::­
This waiver together with all previous waivers, if any, does/does not (circle one) cover all
amounts due to me/us for the contract improvements provided through the date shown
above.

Print NamelTitle

Signature

Date

Telephone

Sandy Bitner, AgEmt

Please sign and return to: Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd
. ",., . . 42750 Grand River Avenue

Novi, MI 48375
Attn: Kristi Malik

Or Via Fa;'(: 248-380-2886

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY



l-···~·· -'··-"'r-nl"~l:.;:r

I •

,
.'
. £·bJou

PVLL UNc.o.NJ)J.TlONAL WAlVB1l

ANOml' CIVJL OONST.R'f1CI'ORS,LTD
42750 GnmdlUwrlMmUl

NoW, Ml' 4B31S
.:248-380-1'60I'~

241h1ao.2886 :IIix

. " ,. '. "

TJdhwdWllIo/ll'h'"all,..... l'lIIIlIIlI, if.,... G'DsaCc:ilcll:m»)ClOWl'aIl
amo_lhJefD'.......Ol...M:fmpo... jiw"spuvillllDlltbi' .....dJowa
above. .'

..

.
, ..

. .
O.l'V/aP'ax:

AtJgIirl. CMl CoDlltruotom, Ltd
42150 GraDd RiverA'Vllmlll
Novi, Mt 48315
Aim: ICrisdMeli::

Z~i~~~. P.6'.3

'.

"
"
"

I ,

~,

---------., ..
;::..--:-WdSS:2 6002', 'lJO' ••



"

tJ\LU

FULL UNCONDMONAL WAIVER

ANGLIN CMLCONSTRUCTORS, LID
42750 OrandRiva"avenue

Novi, MI 4S375
1.43-380-7860phone

248-380-2886mx

Signature

Date

Telephone

Please sign and retumto: Auglin Civil CoDI4J:uctors, Ltd
42750GnmdRiverAvenue
Novi, MI 48375
Attn: KrisliMalik

Oc Via Fax: 248-380-2886

J)O NOT SIGNBLANK ORlNCOMPLBTE FORMS. RETAINA COPY



"

FULL UNCONDmONAL WAIVER

ANGLIN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LID
42750 GraDdRiveravenue

Novi, Ml 48375
.248-380-1860phone

248-380-2886 fItx

Project

JJwe have a C»Jd'....wJIh AogtioCivil0 ..........." Ltd. Topwvide ~00
For~imp.ow..,epI to1hepopelllj de ailed"'It--_~~-r-~-----
And h!Rb.YWlli:vltaudJ:PI , 0 mycJaimintlle ....AHd:of~1:'-'3":'-1~;4~...L4 _
ForJa1Joraud "wwjpls IfauughftJeeadof f 1·0 'is -Q'§
This waiver flI&eIhea willa.pewiuw ........if~doc:v'IiIues_(c:i'mk-) COWl'all
an......sdw1DIIFllflB_1JIr:••••,••iupo.car .&puwiIIerI....-g·1JIr:datcslJown
above;

Signature

Date

TeJeplrone

Please sign and retum10: Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd
42750 Grand River Avenue
Novi, Ml 48375
Auu: Kristi Malik

Or Via Fax: 248-380-2886

~ ."

J?O NOT SIGN BLANK:OllINCOMPLBTB FORMS. RETAINA COPY



1 14 09 11: 19a
~UI 1~ ~U{]9 9:21

ANGLIN COMPANIES
HP LASERJET FAX

(248) 380-2886

p. 1

FULL UNCONDITIONAL W.A1'VBR

ANGLIN CIVlL CONSTRUcrORS, LID
427S0 Oxaml River aYeDue

Novi, MI 48375
248-380-7860 phone

248-38()..2886 mx

Project

~----:-==-==::-::===::-= - .._._---- ---- '-'..------~--_ ... ' .. - -_ - .

Jlwe have a con:lmet with Anglin Civil Constrnctors. Ltd. To provide. _
For the improverm:ntto thepropeny descn"bed 1lS'__-:- _

And herebywaive lIDdIcleasemy claimin fue amount of _
For labor and materials 1hrough the end of_-=_---:----,:-:-_---:-:--:-- _
This -waiver togeIherwjth all previous waiv=, ifany, doesIdoes not (circle one) cover all
amounu due to melus for the COl:l\IaCt improvemenlS provided1hIoughthe date shown
above.

Print Nmne/Etle

Date

Telephone 5/7- Lf 7o-It-3'i
Please sign lIDd return to, Anglin Civil Construe1OIS, Ltd

421.50 Onmd River Avenue
Nevi, MI 48375
Attn: I<risti Malik

Or Via Fmc 248-380-2886

DO NOT SIGN BLANK ORlNCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY



CONSENT TO FINAL PAYMENT
BY WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY BOND NO. _00_5_99_82 _

TO OBLlGEE:City ofNovi

PROJECT:
(Insert name, address and description of Project)

OBLIGEE'S PROJECT NO",,~.: _

DATE OF CONTRACT: September 8, 2008

II Mile Road and Meadowbrook Road Intersection Improvements

According to the provisions of the Contract between the Obligee and the Contractor as indicated above,
Westfield Insurance Company, P. O. Box 5001, One Park Circle, Westfield Center, Ohio 44251-5001, as
Surety on bond of contractor,
(Insert name and address of Contractor)

Jack Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd
42750 Grand River Ave.
Novi, MI 48375

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor
shall not relieve Westfield Insurance Company of any of its obligations to the Obligee,
(Insert name and address of Obligee)

City ofNovi

as stated in said Surety's bond.

Dated: September 8, 2009



THE CINCINNATlINSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

K:NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a cOlporation organized under tbe law,
of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fahiield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Robert Moglia; Thomas Moglia; Donn Johnson; Ila Konja; Edmund M, George;
Edward T, Fletcher; Karen Roselle; Jane M. Haller and/or Tina Resovsky

of Bloomfield Hills, Michigan its true and lawful Atlorney(s)-in-Facl to sign, cxecute, seal
and deliver on its behalf as -Surety. and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies. undeltaldngs, or other like instruments, a~ fo}}ows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to
Twenty Five Million and No/IOO Dollars ($25,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by .','hority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company
at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a qU(1rum being present and voting, on the 6th day of Decernber, 1958, which
resolution is stiH in effect:

I'RESOLVED I that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-ill~

Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the
Corporation, and may authorize any officer 01' any such Atlorney·in-Fact £0 affix. the corporate seal; and may with or
without cause modify 01' revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings $0 executed by such Attorneys~in~

Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the Company,"

This Power of Attomey is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the
Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973,

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by
facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the
Company may beaffixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate beoring
such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on tbe Company. Any such power so executed and sealed
and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or underwklng to which it is auached,
continue to be valid and binding on the Company,"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be seuled with its
corporate seal, du!y attested by its Senior Vice Pr~<;ident this 1st day of M~rchl 2002,

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:
)

-,/1 ' 1//tL" V f '
~-, • I ' .........

----/R-M-A-RK J, tft!LLER, Attorney at Law
!J MOTAP.\' PUBLIC • STATE OF OHiO

My commIssion has no expll'atlon
dale. S9cHon 147.03 a,A.C.

On this 1st day of March, 2002, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE
COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer desclibed herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument
is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the. officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said
instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

'ltl~ 'tltJnt~ft
(....,\~ -rt'AL <;':'1.0,...

1/.."''' "..." ~Il~ "':J~•.•~
t~'o"'''' ,,'1'.."~ ....;..9:"!. '~:~

;.......~ ~..., ~ J~,p.ll' <: ',~,
t: cC' .;f> ' _"';' i,

\" L~\~t.Jgfj~~\~:t}
~~, (9 /~.u.,." .\)\-,....~l:.

I~.. ./.. 0'0 "\'
··.!{tc '. , 'I;.'.~'

'J~il(WI~l:!~"''''~

r, the llndersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the
above is a u'ue and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the s:!lid
Power of Attorney is stilI in full force and effect.

Secretary



·J LMJLE 1<.OADAND MEADOVI'BROOK ROAD
.INTERSECTlON IMPROV!"OMENTS .

ANPWHEl\EAS, this Contract was awarded upon the express condition that the
Principal wOllId furni~haOl)e (I) Yyar Maintenance Bond from the date of fonnal acceptance by the City
COl1ncil to repair or nip!ac;,: any deficiencies in Labor or Material;

. .

AND\}/}jJ3REAS, the Principal warrants the workmanship and alI 1Jlaterials lIsed in the
constructio!' installation,an.d completion of said project to be of good qualityandcortstructed and
~?mpl~te<.i.in a workmanlike manner in accordance with the standards, specifications and requirements of
~~d~ . .

NOW, TBEREFORE, tile condition of this obligation is sllch that if the ab()ve Principal
shall repl~ces!1ch defective matedal and shall repair all defects due to defective worbmmship and/or
materials that shiilIoccur on or before one (1) year(s) ofllnal acceptance by OWNER throug>l resolution
6f the CityCounci], then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to be and remain in tull force, effect and
virtue.

If the Principal does not correct defects reported in writing by the OWNER to the Principal and Surety by
repair or replacement as directed by the OWNER within the time required, which shall not be less than
seVen (7) days [roin service of the notice, the OWNER shall have the right to perform or seCl!re the
p~rlQrrnance ofthe corrections, with all costs and expenses in doing so, including anadministrative fee
equal to t\'!enly-five percellt (25%) of the repair costs, charged to and to be received from the Prindpa! or
Surety.
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Emergency repairs thatllfenecessary to protect life and prpperty may be undertaken ~y thc OWNER
. 'iwIl)ediat~lyandMlithou!~cjyance notice tothe Principal and Surety, with theeost mid "xpense of tpe

J:ep~ir,plu~tIle acjmiljislrativc fee;to be charged to and received from the Principal and Surety. .

1~1'¥(>k.#~{~h~ 9~R.l))ay p<br~ofIl)~sproy.lcjedjn this Bpnd fila)' belly 0lVNfl\el11ployees, agellts,
..•..•. brincjeR~n9~Jit.r()NrRACTl)F.S.~·heOWNERshaJl not be reqliired. to?tiliz~C?!J1P~titive' bidding .
. <tJ1l1~$iqthei-wise}re.ql)ired by aPl:'lic~le.. 1awr\yithla!Jor costaI)dexpensechar~e~¥,henOWNER'.

iJJ)'ip!oY~~ ~f,,:lltiljz~d tp he baSed on the hOtlrly cost to the OWNER of tlle "lllploYei,'(s}.perf()fl)1irg the'J'lPalf'" '., '" ..... . '. ..' ..' ...., '. .. .'. '..
:;<..

Signed aJ1dSeal<ldt1lis__8th_~__day of September

In the Pre~ilt6 of:

20 09 ......1- _~_

WI1N,ESS

0059982

Jack Angl~n Civil Constructors, LTD
. ," a~;I~hx~~

~~~~--~~~--'--~
Principal

-_._------'------_._----_._- --,~-,.,-------_.-

Title
Westfield Insurance Company
--~-_."-~-,--_ .._._-_ .. -._-~-~--_._'-----'----_.~.

sur~ty " -::::J i
Jl..YJ_~--;!JL\-.--t-W~
_.. ane M. Haller, Attorney·-in-fact
title

~8.!i2..5_e.~~~11_!:1g"'Jo,,<!..'--S_1li.!:e_l ~0

Address of Surety

Livonia, MI 48152
---_.---,-~,....__.----~~--------_.~-'----'-----~-_ ..-.--,._._-

Bond No. City Zip Code

CUYOF NOVI
Rev 4/4/08
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General
Power
of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 214241207

Westfield Insurance Co.
Westfield National Insurance Co.

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATiONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "'Company'" and collectively as "Companies," duly
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these
presents make, constitute and appoint
DONN JOHNSON, JANE HALLER, TtNA RESOVSKY, ILA KONJA, KAREN ROSELLE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

By:
Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

ss.:

of BLOOMFIELD HILLS and State of MI its true and lawful Attorney(sHn~Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in Its name,
place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of
suretyship- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - •

LIMITATION: THiS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE
GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.
and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in
the premises. Said appointment Is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the
WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall
be and Is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint anyone or more suitable persons as Attorney(sHn-Fact to represent and act for
and on behalf of the Company SUbject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or oblfgatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company"s liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any
power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile
seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting
held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 17th day of
APRIL A.D., 2007 .............".",

Corporate ,," ~sun.(';'~",
Seals J' If;j.... .....•......C~'~

Affixed f ~./.. .... (t\.~

'it/SEAL"'O\I"! '~f
'':0\ l!"J
\ ............ nn ,,,~.,

'\ ...............-./'
State ofOhjO"~­
County of Medina

William J. Kahelin. A rney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

On this 17th day of APRIL A.D.,200] , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly
sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above
Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed
by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order. ;aL

Notarial ..11'0.-'....'" dA .Seal ~••;... \ A l .,','...... .".
f d Ic ~~ ~ -,

Ar 'Xe ft··~\!!!I1i·f1'·)\

State of Ohio ,~.~';":. '.".f?County of Medina 5S.: '\0" ~ - ~ ~_<o.

"""" 1"1:: of 0<o.••••~............,,,.......

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said
Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are
in full force and effect. D.v---

~
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 5 day of

_ .~J•• ~ A.D., c)OOCj .
. v--....\...u..",,,,,. •...,u"'''''' . ....."_.".

; "URA '"'' ,." ,oNAl.. '0" liS" I".,,...~,~..~ :?(' < .,••~,,': !.iV&>. •••.•~ ~...!"!..i;;;:..\
~ _~ , " ". • '-.' '. v • • §T:" "::!"l,'.""1'l .. '\.(t~ ~'Q••' \1J\ i:."ll'Y...• - •••~ ...(i:!' \O~· ~. .." - ,..,- uoo'Eft .
l~i SEAL ;;;r;l fin SEAL \f,~ i~ft.n-· "E,,\~.
1414\ jh) ~ 'tn: ;rn E i9~ :i!$
\\~\ .... _.~ ~%:" /f}i \~ 1848 "'~1

_0 ..- ~••7 '" ,." ••0: '., ""~
~,. .............../ '''''''1, ••••••••••••••••~.~ ~..,,~~ •••i'·
~ ...",.,"'~.... ,..... """i "•••·'·-

BPOAC2 (combined) (06.02)
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